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Republic of the Philippines
Pepartment of Education e —jp
CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

21 Oct. 2024

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM
No.

UPDATES ON THE TRAINING OF TRAINERS OF GOOD MANNERS
& RIGHT CONDUCT AND VALUES EDUCATION

To:  Assistant Regional Director
Schools Division Superintendent
All Others Concerned

Relative to RM No. 717, s. 2024, titled Training of Trainers of Good
Manners & Right Conduct and Values Education on October 23-25, 2025, this
office announces that the venue for the aforementioned is at Baguio Palace Hotel,
Legarda Rd., Baguio City.

2. Participants from SDO Abra, Apayao, lfugao, Kalinga, Mt. Province & Tabuk
City shall start to check-in at 2:00 PM on October 22, 2024 and check-out at 12 NN
on October 25, 2024.

2 Attached are the following enclosures for guidance and reference.
Enclosure 1: Lists of Participants
Enclosure 2: List of Training Management Team/Technical Working Group
Enclosure 3: Schedule of Activities

3. All other provisions of the aforementioned memorandum shall remain in
order.
4. For inquiries or concerns, please contact CES Jennifer P. Ande at the Curriculum

and Learning Management Division (CLMD) through landline number (074) 422-7096 or
email address:car.clmd@deped.gov.ph.

3. Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum is
desired.
Digitally signed by ESTELA P,
LEON-CARING EdD, CESO

Date: 2024.10.21 11:32:09 +08'00"
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Enclosure 1 to RM No.

748.2024

List of Select Participants of Trainers of GMRC & VE

Abra SDO
Name Sch./Office Position DepEd Email add
Jackielou T. Alvaro Pangtod NHS T III jackielou.alvaro@deped.gov.ph
Melody Y. Baccali Dalit NHS T III melody.baccali@deped.gov.ph
Namnama D. Stock Pulot ES MT II namnama.stock@deped.gov.ph
Madelyn A. Barros Bangbangar ES | MT II madelyn.barros@deped.gov.ph
Josephine S. Barona | Baoyan ES MT 1 joephine.barona@deped.gov.ph
Apayao SDO
Name Sch. /Office Position DepEd Email add
Eden P. Martinez San Mariano ES | P1I eden.martinez002@deped.gov.ph
Digabay A. Tandi Sacpil NHS HT I digbay.tandi@deped.gov.ph
Deza M. Andres Tanglagan NHS | T II deza.andres@deped.gov.ph
Mema L. Gas-ing Buguit ES T III mema.gas-inga@deped.gov.ph
Debbie L. Ferrer Flora East CS MT I debbie.ferrer@deped.gov.ph
Baguio City SDO
Name Sch./Office Position DepEd Email add
Victor Fernandez Dominican Sch Head | victor.fernandez@deped.gov.ph
Mirrador NHS
Leticia Luoang Baguio City NHS | HT III leticia.luoang00 l@deped.gov.ph
Lester Biadno Irisan NHS Sch Head | lester.biadno@deped.gov.ph
Genar Tacay San Luis ES Sch Head | genar.tacay@deped.gov.ph
Jacqueline Fianza Dontogon ES Sch Head | jacqueline.fianza0Ol@deped.gov.ph
Benguet SDO
Name Sch./Office Position DepEd Email add
Mariliese C. Yangken | GBDAIS HT V mariliese.yangken@deped.gov.ph
Aileen C. Onil DaklanNHS T III aileen.cayas@deped.gov.ph
Maria M. Tomino TSHI T III maria.tomino@deped.gov.ph
Jean F. Dosdos BenguetNHS MT I jean.dosdos@deped.gov.ph
Josie S. Cayat Itogon 2 HT III jose.cayat@deped.gov.ph
Ifugao SDO
Name Sch./Office Position DepEd Email add
Amelia Buyuccan Namilingan NHS | P amelia.buyuccan@deped.gov.ph
Olivia Eheng Lagawe CS Pl olivia.eheng@deped.gov.ph
Rudy Bannuwag Ifugao SDO HT 111 rudy.bannuwag00 1@deped.gov.ph
Uzman G. Pagaddut | Sta. Maria NHS | HT I uzman.pagaddut.deped.gov.ph
Jenifer Hiano Ayangan NAVHS | MT I jenifer.hiano@deped.gov.ph
Kalinga SDO
Name Sch./Office Position DepEd Email add
Freddie Balansi Pasil NHS T 111 freddie.balansiO0 1@deped.gov.ph
Cesar Loui Visitacion | PVS (SPD) T III cesarloiu.visitacion@deped.gov.ph
Sharalyn Yap-ingew | Tinglayan NHS | T III sharalyne.yapingew@deped.gov.ph
Janine A. Paga Tanudan CS T III janine.anniban@deped.gov.ph

Severina Sandaan

Pinucoc E/S(NPD)

T 111

severina.sangdaan@deped.gov.ph




Mountain Province SDO

Name Sch./Office Position DepEd Email add
Grace D. Balalong New Lubon ES | MT I Grace.balalong@deped.gov.ph
Elvira C. Flora Palitod NHS TIII Elvira.flora@deped.gov.ph
Ana B. Killip Otucan-Bila NHS | T III Ana killip@deped.gov.ph
Eva P. Mangili Banguitan NHS | T IIl Eva.mangili@deped.gov.ph
Evangeline B. Tomas Data NHS HTI Evangeline.tomas@deped.gov.ph
Jina A. Labutan Dacudac ES TI Jina.labutan@deped.gov.ph

Tabuk City SDO

Name Sch./Office Position DepEd Email add
Evangeline Lambayan Kalinga NHS HT IIT Evangeline.lambayan@deped.gov.ph
Isabel Odan Agbannawag NHS | HT III Isabel.odan@deped.gov.ph
Sonia Pattiyao Tabuk City NHS | HT V Sonia.patttiyao@deped.gov.ph
Lavarne Ambeguia Balong NHS T 111 Lavarne.ambeguia@deped.gov.ph
Melody T. Sannadan | Dilag IS TI melody.sannadan@deped.gov.ph




Enclosure 2 to RM No. 748 . 202 4

List of Training Management Team /Technical Working Group

Committee Person Responsible Position
Steering Committee Chair: Estela P. Leon-Carinio Regional Director
Co-Chair: Ronald B. Castillo Assistant
Regional Director
Training Managers Chair: Jennifer P. Ande CES, CLMD
Co-Chair: Corazon S. Alos EPS, CLMD
Members: Rosemarie A. Yangkin | EPS, CLMD
Alfredo B. Lanas EPS, CLMD
Winnie Joy N. Jose ADAS, CLMD
Monitoring & Evaluation Representaive QAD CES, QAD
Facilitators/Resource Chair: Alfredo B. Lanas EPS, CLMD
Speakers Co-Chair: Rosemarie A. Yangkin | EPS, CLMD
Members:
Henrieta A. Bringas EPS, Abra
Thelma P. Deza EPS, Apayao
Nora D. Dalapnas EPS, Baguio City
Erlinda C. Quinuan EPS, Benguet
Lourdes P. Bilowan EPS, Ifugao
Belen S. Yag-ao EPS, Kalinga
Nicasio C. Sumarita, Jr. EPS, Tabuk City
Documenters/Secretariat/ | Chair: Rosemarie A. Yangkin EPS, CLMD
ICT Support Co-Chair: Winnie Joy N. Jose ADAS, CLM




Enclosure 3 to RM No. 7 4 8 1 20 2 4

Day 1- October 23, 2024

Activity Matrix

Materials

¥

6:50 AM - 8:00 AM | Registration To ensure Showing of Attendance Management
and Opening that Values like sheet-No. of Team
Program participants respect, participants
are the select | acceptance,
ones & honesty etc.
orientation of
the activity
1 8:01AM- | Values and To orient Power point Reflection Jennifer P. Ande
10:00 AM | GMRC salient presentation | paper CES,CLMD
MaTaTag features of Lecture
Curriculum Values and Discussion
Framework GMRC Open Forum
MaTaTag
Curriculum ~
|10:00 AM-10:15AM | Morning Break = e
2 10:16AM- | Walkthrough of | To establish Power point Inputs Corazon S. Alos
12:00 AM | GMRC/Values | an overview of | presentation | Comments/ EPS,CLMD
Grades 1,4 & 7 | the Learning Lecture Suggestions
Learning Competencies | Discussion
Competencies of the Open Forum
MaTaTaG
Curriculum
for Grades 1,4
& 7 to guide
participants
create
Learning

e e R p; n
i i o s s o

Basic Educ.

Testimonies

3 1:01PM - | Strategies in To create Power point | Inputs
3:00PM | Pedagogy in well-rounded | presentation | Comments/ | EPS, Apayao
Teaching individuals | Lecture Suggestions
g&:_‘;:&?lm‘ :Eady to face '?isc.ussiqn
e estimonies
GMRC/Values challenges of
the world of
work and life _
| Afternoon Break = oy N ﬁl
Policy To revisit & | Presentation | Inputs Belen Yagao
4:50 PM | Guidelines on | ypdate DO 8,s. Comments/ EPS,Kalinga
Classroom GMRC & VE | 2015 Suggestions
Assessment for | .a55r00m Lecture
the Ko 14 assessment | Discussion




Day 2- Ocober 24, 2024

7:00 AM - 8:00 AM | Management of | To energize Power point Abra/Apayao/
Learning participants presentation
and share & Sharing of
summarized values
learnings/exp
eriences that
transpired for
yesterday’s
activity
5 8:00AM- | MaTaTag To present & | Lecture Sample Nicasio C.
10:00 Curriculum emphasize Discussion MaTaTag Sumarita Jr.
AM GMRC/Values GMRC/Value | Open Forum | Curriculum EPS,Tabuk City
Lesson s Lesson GMRC/VE
Exemplars Exemplars Lesson
Exemplar

= R

GMRC & VE To Lesson Grades 1/4 | Lourdes P.
Demo Teaching | demonstrate | Plan/Outpu | & 7 Lesson | Bilowan
the flow, t Plan EPS, Ifugao
strategies/a | Presentatio Nora D.
pproaches & | n Dalapnas
techniques EPS,Baguio City
in teaching
MaTaTaG
Curriculum
GMRC/VE
- |tunch Break = =<0 SO SR
Development of | To Workshop Grades1,4 | H. Bringas-
MaTaTaG integrate/ & 7 Abra
Curriculum incorporate MaTaTag T. Deza-Apayao
Phase 1- strategies/a Curriculum | E. Quinuan-
Grades 1,4 & 7 | pproaches & Lesson Plan | Benguet
Lesson techniques N. Dalapnas-
Exemplar in teaching Baguio City
MaTaTaG L. Bilowan-
Curriculum Ifugao
GMRC/VE B. Yagao-
Kalinga
Represetative-
MT. Prov.
N. Sumarita-

Facil__itator ‘

_—

= -

Alfredo B. L;nasl

uan




Day 3- October 25, 2024

7:00 AM - 8:00 AM | Management of | To energize Power point Baguio

Learning participants | presentation City/Ifugao/Kalin
and share & | Sharing of ga

summarized | values
learnings/ex
periences
that
transpired
for
yesterday’s
activity

8 8:00AM- | Return Demo To Lesson Recorded Sch Heads
12:00 Grades 1, 4 & | integrate/in | Plan/Output | Comments
AM 7 corporate Presentation | suggestion
all the
strategies/a
pproaches
&
techniques
learn
during the
activity in
teaching
MaTaTaG
Curriculum
GMRC/VE

= > =4
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9 1:00 PM | Lesson To provide Open Forum | Recorded Management
-3:00 Critiquing TA & Discussion | Comments | Team

PM directions suggestion
and/or
assess the
demo
teachin
To Mt. Province/

. s Tabul

4:00 PM | Ways Forward | learnings & City/Benguet
share next
steps and
have
closing




